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I  am very much pleased to hear from you that every-
thing is going nicely at our Gurukula school, and also
that two traveling SKP parties from Dallas are having
such good success  by turning in $3000 to my Book Fund
in one month only. That is such nice service to Krishna,
and it is  news  that makes my heart gladdened.

Rüpa Gosvämé says, "What nectar is there in these two
alphab ets, krish-na!" Krsneti varna-dvayam. [break]
...greater enthusiasm you go on with book distribution.
They will be benefited, and distributors also will be ben-
efited… If you want to become quickly recognized by
Kåñëa, then make propaganda, this Krishna conscious-
ness movement. And once recognized by Krishna, then
your going back to home, back to Godhead, guaranteed. 

So unless, they're really relishing some rasa, how they
are purchasing? This is the first dis tribution of änanda-
cinmaya-rasa throughout the whole world, this Krishna
consciousness movement.

Krishna has  said in Bhagavad-gita that ``whoever
explains my transcendental glories to others is most
dear to me in this  world and never will there be one
more dear to me than he''.

Also book distribution to the schools, libraries, and var-
ious institutions is most important. So try and increase
on these programs more and more

Our book distribution program is most important work.
Anyone reading our KRSNA book, TLC, NOD, and
B hagavad As  It I s, i s sure to become a Kri shna
Conscious person. Therefore somehow or other we must
push on this literature distribution program, either
through schools , colleges, libraries, life membership
program or ordinary sales.

Distribution of books and magazines  is our most impor-
tant activity. Without books, our  preaching  has   no
solid  basis. 
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Dear Srila Prabhupada,

We  offer  our  respec tful  ob eisan ces  unto   Hi s  Divin e  G race
A.C . B hakt iveda nta  Swa mi  Pra bhup ada ,  w ho  is   very  dear  t o  Lo rd
Krishna ,  hav ing   ta ken   shel t er  o f  Hi s  lotus  feet. 

Our  respec tful  ob eisan ces  are   unto  you,  oh,  spi ritual   ma ster,
serva nt  o f  Sa ra sva ti  G osw ami . You  are  kind ly   preaching  the   mes-
sa ge   of  Lord  Cha itan ya  and   de livering  the  Western  co untries,
which  are  fill ed  w ith  impersonal ism  a nd  voidism .

We would l ike to submit the fo llowing report on Sankirtan
activities, performed by your disc iples and gr and dis ciples from
Sri  Mayapur Chandrodaya Mandir.

During the months of  Se ptember and October  Sri  Mayapur
Chandrodaya Mandir  d istributed the fol lowing books:

OFFERING FOR
SEPTEMBER & OCTOBER 2003

Mayapur
Sankirtana
devotes
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MAHA-BIG BOO KS
BIG BOOKS

MEDIUM BOOKS
SMALL BOOKS
MAGAZINES
FULL SETS

6, 352
1, 798
7, 284
8, 612

10,000
156

September:

This a total of 34046 literatures distributed for this

month. Included in this total are full sets. 

MAHA-BIG BOOKS

BIG BOOKS
MEDIUM BOOKS
SMALL BOOKS
MAGAZINES

FULL SETS

11,617
2,419

10,433
9,768

10,000
601

October:

This a total of 44237 literatures distributed for this

month. Included in this total are full sets. 



IND I VID U AL  R ES ULTS  f or  

S ept emb e r  20 0 3:

pointsfull
sets

maha-
b ig

books
big

books
medium
books

small
books

name

Rasagopal Das
Adidevananda Das
Uttam Gouranga Das
Parameswara G Das
Akhaya Gobinda Das
Gopal Krishna Das

51
960
171

37
46
7

39
414
434

30
25

102

17
75
59
2

12
6

674
329
281
233
115
96

32
5
2

17
10
6

1056.9
897.4
702.45
336.15
210.15
193.45
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pointsfull
sets

maha-
big

books
big

books
medium
books

smal l
booksname

IN DIVI DUAL R ES ULTS  f or 

O c to be r  2 0 03 :

Rasa Gopal Das
Adidevananda Das
Ananta Acharya Das
Radha Shyamasundar Das
Kamalapati  Das
Bh. Bhajan 
Bh. Harisankar
Parameswar G. Das
Sankirtan Dharma Das
Nitya Sidha Gopal Das
Gopal Krishna Das
Sulochan Das
Trivikram Das
Arungovinda Das
Yoga Nrisimha Das

155
1518

68
221

-
179

-
90

222
253
366
114
480

-
210

146
291
95

112
72
76
-

104
276
91

276
33

225
90

195

25
55
44
20

108
47
10
-

75
38
26
23
30
93
31

822
584
359
331
320
331
341
296
164
267
134
250
107
197
166

57
9

17
22
7

18
24
22
3

17
5

14
7
1
9

1342.75
1327.75
643.55
617.25
613.2
610.95
521.5
503.9
496.8
484.75
479.5
439.05
437.95
420.00
411.00
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L I T E R A T U R E
D i s t r i b u t e d  a s  c o m p a r e d
t o  t h e  s a m e  p e r i o d  l a s t
y e a r .

S E P T E M B E R  -  O C T O B E R
2 0 0 2 2 0 0 3

MAGAZINES

S M A L L  B O OK S

M E D I UM  B O O KS

B I G  B O O K S

M AHA- BIG  BOOKS

1 year
Subscription

50 1 50

20 , 00 010 ,000

8 , 07 6 1 8 , 3 80

1 7 , 7 176, 520

9 , 4 00 17 , 969

F U L L  S E TS

TOTAL P ICIES  OF
L ITERATU RA 3 7 , 5 8 9 7 8 , 2 8 3

23 8 7 57

3 , 593 4 , 2 1 7

M 1
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INDIVIDUAL DISTRIBUTION RESULTS FOR

SEPTEMBER 2003:

Trivikram Das
Radha-Shyamasundar Das
Gopal Krishna Das
Drutihari Das
Bh. Harisankar
Bh. Radhashyam
Bh. Preetam
Bh. Nilkamal
Ananda Nimai Das

TOTAL:

RADHA-MADHAVA TSKP

70.2
147.65
193.45

69.5
14.55
65.00
53.7
88.45
37.15

788.65

Birchandra Das
Sankirtan Dharma Das
Srinidhi Das
Satya Bhanu Das
Bhadra Gopinath Das
Prasanna G. Das
Bh. Devabrata
Bh. Khokalal
Bh. Asokh

TOTAL:

PANCHA-TATTVA TSKP:

155.45
156.65

28.25
78.85
35.9
67.3
28.5
34.3
51.0

636.2

party leader Mahaprabhu Charan Das party leader Yogananda Das

Rasa Gopal Das
Ananta Acharya Das
Sanatan Gour Das
Nitya Sidha Gopal Das
Gour Nataraj Das
Pabitra Krishna Das
Parameswar Gouranga Das
Akhaya Govinda Das
Bh. Rajib

TOTAL:

KRISHNA-BALARAM TSKP:

1056.9
43.9

159.9
-

110.2
130.45
336.15
210.15
36.25

2083.9

party leader Santa Nrisimha Das

Rasa Gopal Das

distributed during
program in Kalkata:

Caitanya Caritamrita
sets - 2
Srimad Bhagavatam
sets - 4
Bhagavad Gita - 100
Krishna book - 10
Other books - 2,942

During Nama Hatta program in Kolkata
the folowing books were distributed
(includs Rasa Gopal Prabhu’s scores):

Caitanya Caritamrita sets - 2
Srimad Bhagavatam sets - 14
Bhagavad Gita - 395
Krishna book - 115
Other books - 4,512

Adidevananda Das Ananta Acarya Das Kamalapati Das

TTOOPP BBOOOOKK DDII SSTTRRII BBUUTTOORRSS
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INDIVIDUAL DISTRIBUTION RESULTS FOR

OCTOBER 2003:

Rasa Gopal Das
Ananta Acharya Das
Sanatan Gour Das
Nitya Sidha Gopal Das
Gour Nataraj Das
Pabitra Krishna Das
Akhaya Govinda Das
Bh. Rajib
Parameswar Gouranga Das

TOTAL:

KRISHNA-BALARAM TSKP:

1,342.75
643.55
258.2
484.75
332.59
284.45
390.7
124.5
503.9

4,365.39

party leader Santa Nrisimha Das

Trivikram Das
Gopal Krishna Das
Dhruti Hari das
Bh. Harisankar
Radha-Shyamasundar Das
Nil-Kamal Das
Ananda Nimai Das
Radha-Shyam Das
Bh. Pritam

TOTAL :

RADHA-MADHAVA TSKP:

437.95
475.5
239.75
521.5
617.25
426.45
159.35
214.3
399.0

3,491.05

party leader Mahaprabhu Caran Das

Birchandra Das
Sankirtan Dharma Das
Satyabhanu Das
Bhadra Gopinath Das
Prassona Gouranga Das
Bh. Debabrata Das
Bh. Khokalal
Bh. Asok
Srinidhi Das

TOTAL :

PANCA-TATTVA TSKP:

378.75
496.8
239.7
149.5
180.5
144.95
160.55
150.8
137.7

2,039.25

party leader Yogananda Das
Yoga Nrisimha Das
Sandartha Krishna Das
Krishna Caitanya Das
Bh.Rajasekhar
Bh. Birateswar
Bh. Debendra
Bh. Sanjoy

TOAL :

JAGANNATHA TSKP:

411.75
384.45
249.3

58.65
67.8

167.5
118.4

1,457.85

party leader Yoga Nrisimha Das

Kamalapati Das
Moni Murari Das
Sridhar Das
Gour Dham Das
Arun Govinda Das
Bh. Binoy
Bh. Umananda
Krishna Prasad Das

TOTAL :

PRABHUPAD TSKP:

613.2
307.35
360.25
391.75
420.0
341.4
380.75
257.85

3,072.55

party leader Carandhari Das

Adi Gopal Das
Sulochan Das
Ranga Priya Kesav Das
Bh. Bhajan
Rameswar Hari Das
Bh. Bidyat
Bh. Palase
Deba Gouranga Das

TOTAL:

GOUR-NITAI TSKP:

248.4
439.05
113.25
610.95
155.35

58.7
63.1

411.2

2,100

party leader Kesab Gopal das
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THE  RESULTS  OF  THE  SANKIRTAN  EFFORTS  IN  SEPTEMBER
& OCTOBER ARE  THUS  PRESENTED  AT  YOUR  LOTUS  FEET,

SRILA  PRABHUPADA.

Praying for Your mercy, 
your servants, the sankirtana devotees.

S A N KI RTAN A KI !  -  J AYA !

The profits of your distribution can go to the department  of your choice
or, if necessary, to support your self. 
If you can not distribute books yourself, you can sponsor an amount of
books to be distributed in your name. To sponsor 100 Bhagvad-gita’s is
Rs. 19,000  there are small books also.

Anyone, who would like to engage in distributing Srila Prabhupada's
books, can contact H.G. Sachi Kumar Das Brahmachari at the
Sankirtan office, Sankirtan building. tel: 245-290.

The topmost se rvice of
book 

d istr ibution is open to
everyone.


