SANKIRTAN KI JAI

ISKCON WORLD HEADQUARTERS: SRI MAYAPUR CHANDRODAYA MANDIR SANKIRTAN NEWS LETTER
HIS DIVINE GRACE A.C. BHAKTIVE DANT SWAMI PRABHUPADA
FOUNDER-A CARYA

INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY FOR KRISHNA CONSCIOUSNESS

SRILA PRABHUPADA

SPEAKS OUT ON BOOK DISTRIBUTION

I am very much pleased to hear from you that everything is going nicely at our Gurukula school, and also that two traveling SKP parties from Dallas are having such good success by turning in \$3000 to my Book Fund in one month only. That is such nice service to Krishna, and it is news that makes my heart gladdened.

Rüpa Gosvämé says, "What nectar is there in these two alphabets, krish-na!" Krsneti varna-dvayam. [break] ...greater enthusiasm you go on with book distribution. They will be benefited, and distributors also will be benefited... If you want to become quickly recognized by Kåñëa, then make propaganda, this Krishna consciousness movement. And once recognized by Krishna, then your going back to home, back to Godhead, guaranteed.

So unless, they're really relishing some rasa, how they are purchasing? This is the first distribution of anandacinmaya-rasa throughout the whole world, this Krishna consciousness movement.

Krishna has said in Bhagavad-gita that ``whoever explains my transcendental glories to others is most dear to me in this world and never will there be one more dear to me than he''.

Also book distribution to the schools, libraries, and various institutions is most important. So try and increase on these programs more and more

Our book distribution program is most important work. Anyone reading our KRSNA book, TLC, NOD, and Bhagavad As It Is, is sure to become a Krishna Conscious person. Therefore somehow or other we must push on this literature distribution program, either through schools, colleges, libraries, life membership program or ordinary sales.

Distribution of books and magazines is our most important activity. Without books, our preaching has no solid basis.



OFFERING FOR SEPTEMBER & OCTOBER 2003

Dear Srila Prabhupada,

We offer our respectful obeisances unto His Divine Grace A.C. Bhaktivedanta Swami Prabhupada, who is very dear to Lord Krishna, having taken shelter of His lotus feet.

Our respectful obeisances are unto you, oh, spiritual master, servant of Sarasvati Goswami. You are kindly preaching the message of Lord Chaitanya and delivering the Western countries, which are filled with impersonalism and voidism.

We would like to submit the following report on Sankirtan activities, performed by your disciples and grand disciples from Sri Mayapur Chandrodaya Mandir.

During the months of September and October Sri Mayapur Chandrodaya Mandir distributed the following books:



Mayapur Sankirtana devotes

September:



This a total of 34046 literatures distributed for this month. Included in this total are full sets.

October:



This a total of 44237 literatures distributed for this month. Included in this total are full sets.

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS for September 2003:

name	small books	medium books	big books	maha- big books	full sets	points
Rasagopal Das	51	39	17	674	32	1056.9
Adidevananda Das	960	414	75	329	5	897.4
Uttam Gouranga Das	171	434	59	281	2	702.45
Parameswara G Das	37	30	2	233	17	336.15
Akhaya Gobinda Das	46	25	12	115	10	210.15
Gopal Krishna Das	7	102	6	96	6	193.45

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS for October 2003:

name	small books	medium books	big books	maha- big books	full sets	points
Rasa Gopal Das	155	146	25	822	57	1342.75
Adidevan anda Das	1518	291	55	584	9	1327.75
Ananta Acharya Das	68	95	44	359	17	643.55
Radha Shyamasundar Das	221	112	20	331	22	617.25
Kamalapati Das	-	72	108	320	7	613.2
Bh. Bhajan	179	76	47	331	18	610.95
Bh. Harisankar	-	-	10	341	24	521.5
Parameswar G. Das	90	104	-	296	22	503.9
Sankirtan Dharma Das	222	276	75	164	3	496.8
Nitya Sidha Gopal Das	253	91	38	267	17	484.75
Gopal Krishna Das	366	276	26	134	5	479.5
Sulochan Das	114	33	23	250	14	439.05
Trivikram Das	480	225	30	107	7	437.95
Arungovinda Das	-	90	93	197	1	420.00
Yoga Nrisimha Das	210	195	31	166	9	411.00

param vijayate sri-krsna-sankirtanam

LITER .	ATURE	SEPTEMBER	R - OCTOBER
to the same year.		2002	2003
MAGAZINES	1 year Subscription	50	150
MAGAZINES	M 1	10,000	20,000
SMALL	BOOKS	8,076	18,380
MEDIUN	и воокѕ	6,520	17,717
BIG B	оокѕ	3,593	4,217
MAHA-BI	G BOOKS	9,400	17,969
FULL	SETS	238	757
TOTAL PI		37,589	78,283

INDIVIDUAL DISTRIBUTION RESULTS FOR SEPTEMBER 2003:

RADHA-MADHAVA TSKP

PANCHA-TATTVA TSKP:

party leader	Manaprabhu	Charan Das

Trivikram Das	70.2
Radha-Shyamasundar Das	147.65
Gopal Krishna Das	193.45
Drutihari Das	69.5
Bh. Harisankar	14.55
Bh. Radhashyam	65.00
Bh. Preetam	53.7
Bh. Nilkamal	88.45
Ananda Nimai Das	37.15

party leader Yogananda Das

Birchandra Das	155.45
Sankirtan Dharma Das	156.65
Srinidhi Das	28.25
Satya Bhanu Das	78.85
Bhadra Gopinath Das	35.9
Prasanna Ĝ. Das	67.3
Bh. Devabrata	28.5
Bh. Khokalal	34.3
Bh. Asokh	51.0

TOTAL: 788.65

TOTAL: 636.2

KRISHNA-BALARAM TSKP:

party leader Santa Nrisimha Das

Rasa Gopal Das	1056.9
Ananta Acharya Das	43.9
Sanatan Gour Das	159.9
Nitya Sidha Gopal Das	-
Gour Nataraj Das	110.2
Pabitra Krishna Das	130.45
Parameswar Gouranga Das	336.15
Akhaya Govinda Das	210.15
Bh. Rajib	36.25
•	

TOTAL: 2083.9



TOP BOOK DISTRIBUTORS

Rasa Gopal Das distributed during

distributed during program in Kalkata:

Caitanya Caritamrita sets - 2 Srimad Bhagavatam sets - 4 Bhagavad Gita - 100 Krishna book - 10 Other books - 2,942 During Nama Hatta program in Kolkata the folowing books were distributed (includs Rasa Gopal Prabhu's scores):

Caitanya Caritamrita sets - 2 Srimad Bhagavatam sets - 14 Bhagavad Gita - 395 Krishna book - 115 Other books - 4,512



INDIVIDUAL DISTRIBUTION RESULTS FOR OCTOBER 2003:

KRISHNA-BALARAM TSKP:

party leader Santa Nrisimha Das

Rasa Gopal Das	1,342.75
Ananta Acharya Das	643.55
Sanatan Gour Das	258.2
Nitya Sidha Gopal Das	484.75
Gour Nataraj Das	332.59
Pabitra Krishna Das	284.45
Akhaya Govinda Das	390.7
Bh. Rajib	124.5
Parameswar Gouranga Das	503.9

TOTAL: 4,365.39

GOUR-NITAL TSKP:

party leader Kesab Gopal das

Adi Gopal Das	248.4
Sulochan Das	439.05
Ranga Priya Kesav Das	113.25
Bh. Bhajan	610.95
Rameswar Hari Das	155.35
Bh. Bidyat	58.7
Bh. Palase	63.1
Deba Gouranga Das	411.2

TOTAL: 2,100

PRABHUPAD TSKP:

party leader Carandhari Das

Kamalapati Das	613.2
Moni Murari Das	307.35
Sridhar Das	360.25
Gour Dham Das	391.75
Arun Govinda Das	420.0
Bh. Binoy	341.4
Bh. Umananda	380.75
Krichna Pracad Dac	2.57.85

TOTAL: 3,072.55

RADHA-MADHAVA TSKP:

party leader Mahaprabhu Caran Das

Trivikram Das	437.95
Gopal Krishna Das	475.5
Dhruti Hari das	239.75
Bh. Harisankar	521.5
Radha-Shyamasundar Das	617.25
Nil-Kamal Das	426.45
Ananda Nimai Das	159.35
Radha-Shyam Das	214.3
Rh Pritam	399.0

TOTAL: 3,491.05

JAGANNATHA TSKP:

PANCA-TATTVA TSKP:

party leader Yogananda Das

TOTAL:

75	378.7	Birchandra Das
8	496.8	Sankirtan Dharma Das
7	239.7	Satyabhanu Das
5	149.5	Bhadra Gopinath Das
5	180.5	Prassona Gouranga Das
95	144.9	Bh. Debabrata Das
55	160.5	Bh. Khokalal
8	150.8	Bh. Asok
7	137.7	Srinidhi Das
	137.	Srinidhi Das

.

party leader Yoga Nrisimha Das

Yoga Nrisimha Das	411.75
Sandartha Krishna Das	384.45
Krishna Caitanya Das	249.3
Bh.Rajasekhar	58.65
Bh. Birateswar	67.8
Bh. Debendra	167.5
Bh. Sanjoy	118.4

TOAL: 1,457.85

2,039.25

THE RESULTS OF THE SANKIRTAN EFFORTS IN SEPTEMBER & OCTOBER ARE THUS PRESENTED AT YOUR LOTUS FEET, SRILA PRABHUPADA.

Praying for Your mercy, your servants, the sankirtana devotees.

SANKIRTANA KI! - JAYA!

22222222222222222

The topmost service of book distribution is open to everyone.

The profits of your distribution can go to the department of your choice or, if necessary, to support your self.

If you can not distribute books yourself, you can sponsor an amount of books to be distributed in your name. To sponsor 100 Bhagvad-gita's is Rs. 19,000 there are small books also.

Anyone, who would like to engage in distributing Srila Prabhupada's books, can contact **H.G. Sachi Kumar Das Brahmachari** at the Sankirtan office, Sankirtan building. tel: **245-290**.